

PUBLIC SERVICE BOARD - EL PASO WATER UTILITIES

TABULATION OF BIDS FOR: REPAIR OF CITY STREETS AND TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS

BID TO BE OPENED: DECEMBER 20, 2017 @ 11:00 A.M.

BID NUMBER: 103-17

Prepared By: AG

Reviewed By: SC

Reviewed By: [Signature]

Reviewed By: _____

Date: 12/28/17

Item	Description	Item	Quantity Range per Sub Item	Unit	Est. Qty	Prev. Bid 12/22/2014	BIDDER		
							DOUBLE H CONTRACTING, INC. 14361 Roaring Springs El Paso, TX 79928	RIO BRAVO CONCRETE AND SUPPLY LLC 697 Linda Johnson El Paso, TX 79932	ZTEX CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1326 Henry Brennan El Paso, TX 79936
1	Trench Patch With Cement Stabilized Backfill Base	1A	0.01-14.99	SQ. YD.	2694	\$60.00 UNIT	\$50.00	\$70.00	\$131.00
	Total Excavation - 14"					\$161,640.00 TOTAL	\$134,700.00	\$188,580.00	\$352,914.00
	Cement Stabilized Backfill Material 12" Prime and 2" H.M.A.C.	1B	15-49.99	SQ. YD.	8854	\$70.00 UNIT	\$45.00	\$20.00	\$111.00
						\$619,780.00 TOTAL	\$398,430.00	\$177,080.00	\$982,794.00
		1C	50-99.99	SQ. YD.	1655	\$85.00 UNIT	\$40.00	\$65.00	\$63.00
						TOTAL	\$66,200.00	\$107,575.00	\$104,265.00
		1D	100+	SQ. YD.	4575	\$60.00 UNIT	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$56.00
						TOTAL	\$183,000.00	\$183,000.00	\$256,200.00
2	Trench Patch With Flexible (Crushed Stone) Base	2A	0.01-49.99	SQ. YD.	200	N/A UNIT	\$30.00	\$160.00	\$80.00
	Total Excavation - 14"					TOTAL	\$6,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$16,000.00
	Flexible Base (Crushed Stone) 12" Prime and 2" H.M.A.C.	2B	50+	SQ. YD.	200	N/A UNIT	\$30.00	\$120.00	\$73.00
						TOTAL	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$14,600.00
3	Trench Patch With Flexible (Crushed Stone) Base			SQ. YD.	200	\$1.00 UNIT	\$30.00	\$90.00	\$54.50
	Total Excavation - 6"					\$200.00 TOTAL	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$10,900.00
	Flexible Base (Crushed Stone) - 4 1/2" Prime and 1 1/2" H.M.A.C.								
4	County Roads Trench Patch	4A	0.01-199.99	SQ. YD.	200	N/A UNIT	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$50.00
	Total Excavation - 4 1/2"					TOTAL	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00
	4" Flexible (Crushed Stone) Base 1/2" Thickness Two Course Inverted Penetration	4B	200+	SQ. YD.	250	N/A UNIT	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$30.00
						TOTAL	\$1,250.00	\$37,500.00	\$7,500.00
5	Trench Patch, No Base	5A	0.01-49.99	SQ. YD.	300	N/A UNIT	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$89.00
	Total Excavation - 2"					TOTAL	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$26,700.00
	Prime and 2" H.M.A.C.	5B	15-49.99	SQ. YD.	600	N/A UNIT	\$50.00	\$20.00	\$64.00
						TOTAL	\$30,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$38,400.00
		5C	50+	SQ. YD.	2,000	N/A UNIT	\$50.00	\$35.00	\$43.00
						TOTAL	\$100,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$86,000.00

Prepared By: UG
 Reviewed By: SC
 Reviewed By: _____
 Reviewed By: _____
 Date: 12/28/17

TABULATION OF BIDS FOR: REPAIR OF CITY STREETS AND TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS

BID TO BE OPENED: DECEMBER 20, 2017 @ 11:00 A.M.

BID NUMBER: 103-17

Item	Description	Item	Quantity Range per Sub Item	Unit	Est. Qty	Prev. Bid 12/22/2014	DOUBLE H CONTRACTING, INC.		RIO BRAVO CONCRETE AND SUPPLY LLC		ZTEX CONSTRUCTION, INC	
							14361 Roaring Springs El Paso, TX 79928	697 Linda Johnson El Paso, TX 79932	1326 Henry Brennan El Paso, TX 79936			
6	2" HMAC Overlay No Excavation Prime and 2" H.M.A.C.			SQ. YD.	15,000	N/A	UNIT	\$1.00	\$35.00	\$20.00		
							TOTAL	\$15,000.00	\$525,000.00	\$300,000.00		
7	1" HMAC Overlay No Excavation Prime and 1" H.M.A.C.			SQ. YD.	3,750	N/A	UNIT	\$20.00	\$30.00	\$13.00		
							TOTAL	\$75,000.00	\$112,500.00	\$48,750.00		
8	Proctor for Flexible (Crushed Stone) Base Material			EA	2	\$50.00	UNIT	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$350.00		
						\$100.00	TOTAL	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$700.00		
9	HMAC Laydown Machine Use			SQ. YD.	30,000	\$1.00	UNIT	\$0.01	\$15.00	\$1.00		
						\$30,000.00	TOTAL	\$300.00	\$450,000.00	\$30,000.00		
10	Milling of Asphaltic Pavement, Up to 2 Inch Depth Each Pass Includes Mobilization of Milling Machine	10A	.01-49.99	SQ. YD.	2,500	N/A	UNIT	\$8.00	\$15.00	\$50.00		
							TOTAL	\$20,000.00	\$37,500.00	\$125,000.00		
		10B	50.00+	SQ. YD.	2,500	N/A	UNIT	\$50.00	\$20.00	\$47.00		
							TOTAL	\$125,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$117,500.00		
11	Asphalt Pavement Removal, 1-4" Thickness			SQ. YD.	6,500	\$130.00	UNIT	\$50.00	\$7.00	\$12.00		
						\$845,000.00	TOTAL	\$325,000.00	\$45,500.00	\$78,000.00		
12	Asphalt Pavement Removal, Greater Than 4" Thickness			SQ. YD.	500	\$130.00	UNIT	\$50.00	\$10.00	\$20.00		
						\$65,000.00	TOTAL	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00		
13	Sub-Grade Preparation			SQ. YD.	1,000	\$1.00	UNIT	\$1.00	\$7.00	\$2.00		
						\$1,000.00	TOTAL	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,000.00		
14	Reconstruct Existing Flexible Base, 6 to 12 Inch Depth			SQ. YD.	2,000	\$1.00	UNIT	\$1.00	\$7.00	\$6.00		
						\$2,000.00	TOTAL	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$12,000.00		
15	Reconstruct Existing Flexible Base, 13 to 18 Inch Depth			SQ. YD.	500	\$1.00	UNIT	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$13.50		
						\$500.00	TOTAL	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,750.00		
16	Flexible Base Material			TON	500	\$1.00	UNIT	\$35.00	\$15.00	\$30.50		
						\$500.00	TOTAL	\$17,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,250.00		

Prepared By: JA
 Reviewed By: SC
 Reviewed By: OP
 Reviewed By: _____
 Date: 12/28/17

TABULATION OF BIDS FOR: REPAIR OF CITY STREETS AND TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS

BID TO BE OPENED: DECEMBER 20, 2017 @ 11:00 A.M.

BID NUMBER: 103-17

Item	Description	Item	Quantity Range per Sub Item	Unit	Est. Qty	Prev. Bid 12/22/2014	DOUBLE H CONTRACTING, INC. 14361 Roaring Springs El Paso, TX 79928	RIO BRAVO CONCRETE AND SUPPLY LLC 697 Linda Johnson El Paso, TX 79932	ZTEX CONSTRUCTION, INC 1326 Henry Brennan El Paso, TX 79936
17	Reflectorized Pavement Markings (Type I)			LIN. FT.	50	\$1.00 UNIT \$50.00 TOTAL	\$25.00 \$1,250.00	\$1.80 \$90.00	\$5.00 \$250.00
18	Reflectorized Pavement Markings (Type II)			LIN. FT.	500	\$1.00 UNIT \$500.00 TOTAL	\$5.00 \$2,500.00	\$1.90 \$950.00	\$2.00 \$1,000.00
19	6 Feet X 10 X 1 Inch Steel Plate 7 Day Initial Rental Period (Includes Pick-Up and Delivery)			EA	1,450	\$125.00 UNIT \$181,250.00 TOTAL	\$200.00 \$290,000.00	\$210.00 \$304,500.00	\$120.00 \$174,000.00
20	6 Feet X 10 X 1 Inch Steel Plate 7 Day Continued Rental Period (No Delivery or Pickup Charge)			EA	970	N/A UNIT TOTAL	\$220.00 \$213,400.00	\$110.00 \$106,700.00	\$100.00 \$97,000.00
21	5 Feet X 8 Feet X 1 Inch Steel Plate 7 Day Initial Rental Period (Includes Pick-Up and Delivery)			EA	10	N/A UNIT TOTAL	\$200.00 \$2,000.00	\$305.00 \$3,050.00	\$120.00 \$1,200.00
22	5 Feet X 8 Feet X 1 Inch Steel Plate 7 Day Initial Rental Period (No Delivery or Pickup Charge)			EA	30	N/A UNIT TOTAL	\$200.00 \$6,000.00	\$175.00 \$5,250.00	\$100.00 \$3,000.00
23	Steel Plates: Extra Delivery Charge - After Hours Add-On Charge			EA	30	\$30.00 UNIT TOTAL	\$290.00 \$8,700.00	\$350.00 \$10,500.00	\$120.00 \$3,600.00
24	Steel Plates: Extra Pick-Up Charge - After Hours Add-On Charge			EA	5	\$5.00 UNIT TOTAL	\$100.00 \$500.00	\$350.00 \$1,750.00	\$120.00 \$600.00
TOTAL BID PRICE (Items 1 through 24):						*N/A	\$2,078,730.00	\$2,591,925.00	\$2,932,873.00
PRICE WITH DISCOUNT:									\$2,903,544.27
*LINE ITEMS CHANGED FROM PREVIOUS BID						DISCOUNT	RESIDENT BIDDER	RESIDENT BIDDER	RESIDENT BIDDER
							NONE	NONE	1%
						PAYMENT TERMS	NET 30	NET 30	NET 15